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Eccleston C.E. Aided Primary School 
"Let your light shine" - Matthew 5:16 

Friday 13th June 2025 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

What a fantastic week we've had at Eccleston C of E Primary! There's been so much happening that I just had 
to share all the wonderful things our pupils have been up to. 

Tuesday started brilliantly with Bromborough Gospel leading our worship - they always bring such energy and 
help our pupils explore faith and community values in such an engaging way. Then we celebrated our Year 3/4 
football team who won Bronze in the inter-school competition. They played with such determination and 
teamwork - we're really proud of them! 

Wednesday was assessment day with phonics screening and the Year 4 Multiplication Tables Check. All the 
children involved did themselves proud with their focus and effort during these important tests. We'll let you 
know how they got on as soon as we receive the results. 

Sports Day was absolutely brilliant! The weather was perfect, the children gave their all in every event, and it 
was lovely to see so many of you there cheering them on. The competitive adult races were fabulous - thank 
you to everyone who took part! A huge thank you to our PTA for organising the barbecue, bouncy castle, and 
stalls. These extras really made the day special and show just how amazing our parent community is. 

Thursday evening was magical as our Badgers class performed at The Wings of the Sky event in Chester 
Cathedral alongside Matt Baker and four other schools. Singing under the Peace Doves Installation was 
incredibly moving, and our pupils' voices sounded beautiful. They represented our school wonderfully. 

Next week is school sports week.  Children will need to come in wearing their kit every day!  On Monday we 
have Kixx.  Tuesday is orienteering and gymnastics.  Wednesday is Lucy from House of Dance – if you would like 
to see the children perform their dance, please be on the playground for 3pm! Thursday, Year 6 will be 
organising sporting activities for the younger children and Friday is intra-school competition! 

Just a quick reminder about annual reports - we're going digital this year to be more environmentally friendly! 
You'll receive them by email, but if you'd prefer a printed copy, just ask your child's class teacher and they'll 
sort that out for you. 

Thanks for your continued support - it really makes such a difference. 

Best regards, 

Kathryn Rees-Wright 
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Dates 

 
Wednesday 11th June – Sports Day 
Sunday 15th June - Messy Church 10.45am at Pulford 
Monday 16th – Friday 20th June Refugee Week – Community Moomin house competition. 
Monday 16th – Friday 20th June – School Sports week – children need to come in wearing PE kit every 
day. 
Tuesday 17th June - Collective Worship at St Mary’s lead by Rev’d Torr 
Week beginning 23rd June – SEN Parents Evening 
Tuesday 24th June - Jeanette Howe in leading Worship 
Wednesday 25th June – Sports Day Reserve 
Monday 30th June – Wednesday 2nd July – Badgers Residential to Condover Hall 
 
Friday 4th July in the afternoon and Tuesday 8th July in the morning – Move up to New Class 
Transition Day  
Thursday 10th July at 10.30am – Y6 Primary Leavers Service at Chester Cathedral 
Wednesday 16th July to Thursday 17th July – Squirrels residential to Burwardsley 
Sunday 20th July - Messy Church 10.45am at Eccleston 
Tuesday 22nd July – Last Day and Y6 Leavers’ Service lead by Rev’d Torr 
 
Sunday 17th August – Messy Church Picnic in Eccleston Church Garden 10.45am 
Sunday 21st September - Messy Church 10.45am at Pulford 
Sunday 19th October - Messy Church 10.45am at Eccleston 
Sunday 16th November - Messy Church 10.45am at Pulford 
Sunday 21st December - Messy Church 10.45am at Eccleston 
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